FOI number: HBC_FOI_2019123
Date FOI Received: 05/02/2019

Department: Planning
Title: Section 106 and CIL payments
Description: Details of Section 106 and CIL (Community Infrastructure Levy)

payments and expenditure by the council.

Request: (As Redacted sent by requestor)
Dear FOIA officer,

Please find attached my FOI request concerning Section 106 and CIL payments in a
.docx.<AS SHOWN BELOW?> | hope this request isn't too much trouble. Please call me if
there is anything | can help with or

clarify to make your job easier.

| would be grateful if you could confirm that you received this request.

All the best,

Dear FOI Officer,

I am making this request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to learn how much is
being collected by local authorities in Section 106 and Community Infrastructure Levy (CIL)
payments and how much is being spent from those funds.

Could | please be provided with:

1. Complete lists of both total Section 106 and Community Infrastructure Levy (CIL)
payments broken down annually for each year from 2013 to the end of 2018.

2. Complete lists of total money spent from both CIL funds or Section 106 agreements
annually for each year from 2013 to the end of 2018.

3. A complete list of unused total money paid back and returned to developers under
Section 106 annually for each year from 2013 to the end of 2018.

Your reply is requested in a .xlIs or .csv file or other machine-readable format.

In the event that some data is considered exempt from release, please redact with black
lines rather than "cutting out" exempt data, and state why the information is considered to be
exempt.

| am aware that release of this document must be tested against several exemptions within
the FOIA. To facilitate the decision making process | have provided a public interest
argument below.

Please remember to apply a presumption in favour of disclosure, as stipulated by Regulation
12(2).



If you have any questions about the scope of this request, please do not hesitate to contact
me at <KREDACTED> or via mobile at <REDACTED>.

Public interest arguments

There is a strong public interest in knowing the amount being paid into local authorities
through these mechanisms and the amounts then being invested into developments and the
community by local authorities.

Response: (Response as Redacted sent by service)

The information you have requested is contained in the attached spreadsheets.
<ATTACHED BELOW>

Please note Hertsmere Borough Council adopted CIL on 17 September 2014, with CIL
coming into effect from 1 December 2014, this is why the year begins from 2015 for CIL.

For the CIL spend section the 15% of CIL receipts is the amount the Council transfers to our
town and parish councils, in accordance with the CIL regulations; this does not mean the
money has necessarily been ‘spent’ by them as of yet.

If you have any queries about the processing of your request then please do not hesitate to
contact me. Further information explaining the Council's process for responding to
information requests together with a complaints/appeals procedure is available in our
reception or via our website at:

https://www.hertsmere.gov.uk/Your-Council/Official-Publications--Guides--Policies/Access-

to-Information.aspx|

The Information Commissioner oversees the application of the Freedom of Information
Act. You may contact the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioners Office

Woycliffe House, Water Lane

Wilmslow

Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 01625 545700

Website: [www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk]|

Please include the above reference number on all correspondence related to this request.
Thank you for your request.
Kind regards

Information Services

Dear <REDACTED>


https://www.hertsmere.gov.uk/Your-Council/Official-Publications--Guides--Policies/Access-to-Information.aspx
https://www.hertsmere.gov.uk/Your-Council/Official-Publications--Guides--Policies/Access-to-Information.aspx
http://www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk/

Further to our earlier response we would note that although funds have not been spent, we
have held a number of bidding rounds for local organisations and expenditure has been
agreed in principle.

We have provided links to the Executive meetings which discussed the Community
Infrastructure Fund bids below.
This includes the relevant agendas, minutes, and documentation.

Executive on Wednesday 19" December - Community Infrastructure Fund (CIF) Bids
(smaller)

https://www5.hertsmere.gov.uk/democracy/ieListDocuments.aspx?Cld=102&MId=10413&Ve |

r=4

Executive on Wednesday 16™ January - Community Infrastructure Fund (CIF) Bids
(Larger)

https://www5.hertsmere.gov.uk/democracy/ieListDocuments.aspx?Cld=102&MId=10423&Ve |

r=4

Executive on Wednesday 13" February - Hertsmere Leisure Trust CIF Bids

https://www5.hertsmere.gov.uk/democracy/ieListDocuments.aspx?Cld=102&MId=10428&Ve |

r=4

We have attached to this email the Appendix A for all the meetings, for ease of reference as
well. <ATTACHED BELOW>

Kind regards

Information Services


https://www5.hertsmere.gov.uk/democracy/ieListDocuments.aspx?CId=102&MId=10413&Ver=4
https://www5.hertsmere.gov.uk/democracy/ieListDocuments.aspx?CId=102&MId=10413&Ver=4
https://www5.hertsmere.gov.uk/democracy/ieListDocuments.aspx?CId=102&MId=10423&Ver=4
https://www5.hertsmere.gov.uk/democracy/ieListDocuments.aspx?CId=102&MId=10423&Ver=4
https://www5.hertsmere.gov.uk/democracy/ieListDocuments.aspx?CId=102&MId=10428&Ver=4
https://www5.hertsmere.gov.uk/democracy/ieListDocuments.aspx?CId=102&MId=10428&Ver=4

S106 - 2013

S106 Receipts 2013

Planning

Ref
10/2484
12/0297
10/2211
12/0440
12/0778
12/0856
12/1431
12/1969
11/0244
10/0844
12/1880
11/1484
12/1663
12/2543
11/0383
12/1905
13/0044
12/0288
12/2150
12/0691
12/1689
12/2419
12/2267
12/0970
12/2280
12/2518
11/1294
12/1456
13/0021
11/1333
11/2320
12/2161
12/2645
12/1079
12/1690
12/2620
12/1192
98/0620
13/0144
11/1698
13/0912
13/1907
13/1304

Scheme Name

S106 SUFFOLK PUNCH PH B/WOOQOD
S106 32 HIGH ST BUSHEY

S106 RED HOUSE, BUSHEY

S106 24 BUSHEY HALL ROAD

S106 HEATH END, STANMORE

S106 HADLEIGH HSE, BUSHEY

S106 WATLING HOUSE ELSTREE

S106 106 HIGH ROAD, BUSHEY HEATH
S106 THE BRIDGE, MUTTON LANE
S106 COOPERSCROFT

S106 DUTCH BARN, NETHERWYLDE FARM
S106 39 LONDON RD, SHENLEY

S106 26 BARHAM AVENUE, ELSTREE
S106 QUEEN ADELAIDE PH, SHENLEY
S106 108-112 SHENLEY RD

S106 OUNDLE AVE, BUSHEY

S106 29 OAKROYD AVE, P/BAR

S106 183 HERKOMER RD, BUSHEY
S106 44 CLAY LANE, BUSHEY

S106 GILLS HILL LANE, RADLETT
S106 WILTON FARM COTTAGES

S106 LOOM LANE, RADLETT

S106 43 MELBOURNE, BUSHEY

S106 41-47 ELSTREE ROAD, B/HEATH
S106 ELMS CLINIC, HIGH ST P/BAR
S106 13-47 WAYSIDE P/BAR

S106 1ST PLACE NURSERY, COBDEN HILL
S106 GEMINI HSE, MANOR WAY B/WOOQOD
S106 NICHOLL FARM STABLES

S106 BLACKWELL HSE, ALDENHAM RD
S106 HNH TIMBER,STATION RD B/WOQOD
S106 2 UPPER STN ROAD, RADLETT
S106 4 PARK CLOSE

S106 128 ALDENHAM ROAD, BUSHEY
S106 120 DUGDALE HILL LANE P/BAR
S106 14 LONDON ROAD, SHENLEY
S106 125-127 HIGH RD, B/HEATH
S106 INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY
S106 1 NAPIER DRIVE

S106 10 HATHERLEIGH GDNS P/BAR
S106 5 MORTIMER CLOSE, BUSHEY
S106 BUSHEY POLICE STATION

S106 75 THEOBALD STREET

S106 Receipts - Repaid 2013

05/1378
07/0501

S106 HILLSIDE SCHOOL
S106 MAXWELL PARK

Date
Received
08/01/13
14/01/13
24/01/13
25/01/13
05/02/13
07/02/13
18/02/13
18/02/13
20/02/13
08/03/13
11/04/13
18/04/13
18/04/13
18/04/13
01/05/13
02/05/13
03/05/13
24/05/13
24/05/13
03/06/13
14/06/13
25/06/13
01/07/13
02/07/13
02/07/13
05/07/13
18/07/13
23/07/13
30/07/13
08/08/13
16/08/13
18/09/13
03/10/13
24/10/13
25/10/13
25/10/13
30/10/13
05/11/13
12/11/13
18/11/13
29/11/13
05/12/13
18/12/13

Date
05/06/13
01/09/13

Receipts

2013
56,684.00
5,461.42
6,924.72
5,815.59
9,074.11
19,003.04
6,140.13
5,741.30
13,785.05
9,649.39
4,108.67
37,479.42
7,453.86
3,902.00
16,566.04
30,146.39
77.00
2,313.64
4,275.25
8,162.35
1,948.00
227,030.02
16,815.55
9,108.87
5,060.29
6,778.69
45,170.34
423,551.00
22,074.43
153,622.10
5,493.91
10,392.60
2,222.55
25,042.75
8,451.70
7,283.29
904.50
1,437,500.00
2,732.28
2,614.76
1,355.62
462.00
19,411.98

2,687,790.60

Amount Repaid
15,633.54
35,681.67

51,315.21



S106 - 2013

Planning

Ref

Scheme Name

$106 Spend 2013

00/1280
02/1182
05/0477
05/0670
07/0114
07/0757
07/1717
07/2234
08/0515
09/0596
10/0413
11/1484
12/0457
12/1456

S106 TORWORTH HSE 00/1280
S106 HARTSPRING SITE 02/1182
S106 143-47 SHENLEY RD 05/0477
S106 ARSENAL TRAINING 05/0670
S106 140 SHENLEY RD 07/0114
S106 PADDINGTON CHURCH 07/0757
S106 MONKSWOOD GDNS 07/1717
S106 ARUNDEL DRIVE 07/2234
S106 57 HIGH RD BUSHEY 08/0515
S106 OAKLAND COLLEGE 09/0596
S106 BUSHEY MILL LANE 10/0413
S106 39 LONDON RD 11/1484
S106 ELSTREE BUSINESS 12/0457
S106 GEMINI HOUSE 12/1456
5106 MONITORING FEE

Date
Received

Amount
0.46
1,924.00
1,850.00
30,000.00
5,295.00
3,151.53
974.00
6,051.00
1,000.00
5,000.00
316.50
10,179.15
61,600.00
1,775.00
13,416.48

142,533.12



S106 - 2014

S106 Receipts 2014

Planning

Ref
13/1834
13/1835
13/1436
12/1389
13/1373
10/2412
13/0072
12/1432
13/1677
13/0468
12/1523
13/2169
13/0988
12/2051
13/0752
13/1084
13/1546
11/0124
13/0905
13/2296
11/2320
13/1479
12/1749
13/2395
14/0444
14/0698
14/1506
14/1149
12/0470
14/0430
14/0727
13/1760

Scheme Name

S106 THE WHITE HOUSE

S106 GRASMERE LODGE

S106 BATTLERS GREEN DRIVE

S106 BEECH AVENUE, RADLETT

S106 157-159 SPARROWS HERNE
S106 SOUTHGATE ROAD

S106 41-51 OUNDLE AVENUE

S106 GREEN DRAGON PH

S106 WINDMILL HOUSE, B/HEATH
S106 GILLS HILL, RADLETT

S106 35 LOOM LANE, RADLETT

S106 HERNE HOUSE

S106 OAKMERE LANE, POTTERS BAR
S106 22 STN ROAD, RADLETT

S106 P/BAR POLICE STATION

S106 BALMORAL DRV, BOREHAMWOOD
S106 LINTON AVENUE, B/WOOD
S106 BARTON WAY, B/WOOD

S106 GRANGE ROAD, BUSHEY

S106 22 MOSTYN RD, BUSHEY

S$106 HNH TIMBER,STATION RD B/WOOD
S106 140a DARKES, P/BAR

S106 WILLIAM STREET, BUSHEY
S106 SHENLEY PARK

S106 13A SPARROWS HERNE

S$106 HNH TIMBER,STATION RD B/WOOD
S106 MORTIMER CLOSE

S106 HIGH FIRS

S106 STERLING HOUSE MANOR WAY
S106 ST MARGARET'S SCHOOL

S106 ROSSWAY DRIVE

S106 94 STRATFIELD ROAD, B/WOOD

S106 Receipts - Repaid 2014

07/0420

S106 BONUS PRINT, STIRLING WAY

Date Amount
Received Received
13/01/14 1,040.00
13/01/14 462.00
15/01/14 10,666.82
17/01/14 17,048.01
06/02/14 135,302.52
20/02/14 29,422.79
21/02/14 18,644.04
12/03/14 27,608.71
28/05/14 93,776.63
24/06/14 6,943.01
08/07/14 7,647.81
08/07/14 1,963.00
11/07/14 12,235.74
16/07/14 29,805.28
23/07/14 4,856.68
31/07/14 3,537.21
13/08/14 1,538.23
21/08/14 8,344.18
01/09/14 5,299.74
08/09/14 2,633.49
18/09/14 1,130.00
24/09/14 3,214.19
26/09/14 7,215.04
21/10/14 1,749.30
24/10/14 3,451.23
21/11/14 1,800.00
21/11/14 634.00
27/11/14 520.50
28/11/14 3,817.58
28/11/14 3,003.00
04/12/14 3,196.00
08/12/14 6,253.01
454,759.74

Date Amount Repaid
08/07/14 22,614.83

22,614.83



S106 - 2014

S106 Spend 2014

01/1040
03/0987
05/0670
06/1165
06/1625
10/0138
10/0413
10/2095
10/2363
10/2484
11/0148
11/0383
11/1259
11/1294
11/1484
11/2320
12/0235
12/0457
12/0691
12/1248
12/1389
12/1432
12/1456
12/1456
12/1663
12/1880
12/2161
12/2419
13/0468
13/1304
13/1436

S106 STATION CLOSE 01/1040
S106 GATE STUDIOS 03/0987
S106 ARSENAL TRAINING 05/0670
S106 CENTENNIAL PARK 06/1165
S106 MCDONALDS 06/1625

S106 STUDIO PLAZA 10/0138
S106 BUSHEY MILL LANE 10/0413
S106 ALLUM LANE B/WOOD 10/2095
S106 LONDON ROAD 10/2363
S106 SUFF PUN PH B/WOD 10/2484
S106 HAYDON DELL FARM 11/0148
S106 108-112 SHEN RD 11/0383
S106 OPU CRT, SHLEY RD 11/1259
S106 COBDEN HILL 11/1294

S106 39 LONDON RD 11/1484
S106 HN TIM,STA RD B/W 11/2320
S106 84 WATLING STRT 12/0235
S106 ELSTREE BUSINESS 12/0457
S106 GILL HIL LNE, RAD 12/0691
S106 ROSE WALK 12/1248

S106 BEECH AVEN, RAD 12/1389
S106 GREEN DRAGON PH 12/1432
S106 GE HSE, MA WA B/W 12/1456
S106 GEMINI HOUSE 12/1456
S106 26 BAR AVEN, ELST 12/1663
S106 DUTCH BAR, NETH F 12/1880
S106 2 UPP STN RD, RAD 12/2161
S106 LOOM LAN, RADLETT 12/2419
S106 GILLS HILL 13/0468

S106 75 THEOBALD STRT 13/1304
S106 BATTLERS GRN DRV 13/1436
S106 MONITORING FEE

Amount

7,870.71
55,000.00
20,577.00
15,025.00
1,495.50
17,317.25
200.00
18,100.00
1,744.10
6,570.69
1,430.54
1,434.69
1,517.09
616.56
6,965.96
504.96
716.88
3,000.00
3,264.97
1,395.23
3,586.14
3,416.71
34,396.27
18,191.00
1,806.52
1,680.96
858.20
3,551.43
2,774.40
4,279.13
4,588.60
27,344.61

271,221.10



S106 - 2015

S106 Receipts 2015

Planning

Ref
13/1931
13/2409
14/0727
13/2457
08/1468
12/2525
14/1372
14/0169
11/1169
13/2187
13/1307
11/1678
11/1332
14/0451
14/1004
14/0584
15/1241
13/2614

Scheme Name

S106 ELDER CT, MAGPIE HALL RD
S106 56 CARRINGTON AVENUE, B/WOOD
S106 ROSSWAY DRIVE

S106 25 LONDON ROAD

S106 195 DARKES LANE

S106 11-15 GRANGE RD

S106 5 GRANGE ROAD

S106 70 HIGHVIEW GARDENS

S106 GAISGILL, BARNET LANE

S106 3 LONDON RD & 56-64 VALE RD
S106 ISOPAD HOUSE

S106 BRICKFIELDS WATLING ST
S106 HORIZON ONE, STUDIO WAY
S106 153-157 SPARROWS HERNE
S106 239 MUTTON LANE

S106 199 WATLING STREET

S106 BBC CLARENDON ROAD

S106 7-8 FURZEHILL PDE

S106 Receipts - Repaid 2015

None

$106 Spend 2015

00/1302
02/1182
03/0920
03/0987
03/1089
05/0477
05/0670
05/0821
05/0942
05/1491
06/0044
06/0234
06/0742
06/1014
06/1165
06/1301
06/1625
07/0114
07/0325
07/0757
07/1634
07/1717
07/2234

S106 MELROSE AVENUE 00/1302
S106 HARTSPRING SITE 02/1182
S106 WALL HALL CAMPUS 03/0920
S106 GATE STUDIOS 03/0987

S106 SHNLEY WTER TOWER 03/1089
S106 143-47 SHENLEY RD 05/0477
S106 ARSENAL TRAINING 05/0670
S106 CENTURION HOUSE 05/0821
S106 151A SHENLEY ROAD 05/0942
S106 BRENT TIMBER 05/1491

S106 SANYO SITE 06/0044

S106 GULLIMORE FARM 06/0234
S106 BIGNELLS CORNER 06/0742
S106 THE SPINNEY 06/1014

S106 CENTENNIAL PARK 06/1165
S106 THE LAIR 06/1301

S106 MCDONALDS 06/1625

S106 140 SHENLEY RD 07/0114
S106 HILLSIDE 07/0325

S106 PADDINGTON CHURCH 07/0757
S106 WOODCOCK PH 07/1634
S106 MONKSWOOD GDNS 07/1717
S106 ARUNDEL DRIVE 07/2234

Date
Received
26/02/15
26/02/15
15/04/15
16/04/15
09/06/15
22/06/15
24/06/15
03/07/15
14/07/15
20/07/15
22/07/15
23/07/15
28/07/15
13/08/15
21/08/15
27/10/15
15/12/15
23/12/15

Date

Amount
3,672.63
0.27
67.83
3,090.65
8.58
2,641.00
12.24
133.65
1.19
38.86
375.32
151.69
218.41
75.67
17,980.96
114.73
1,518.38
61.87
185.19
127.25
102.63
71.40
149.45

Amount

Received
429,291.46
6,963.56
226,241.02
5,992.87
32,248.35
7,092.25
3,909.89
5,702.54
10,444.30
116,531.90
279,479.24
13,259.60
269,661.97
123,190.70
8,073.00
197,791.60
6,000.00
9,047.35

1,750,921.60

Amount Repaid



S106 - 2015

08/0287
08/0515
08/0700
08/0730
08/0907
08/1197
08/1611
08/1825
08/1900
09/0596
09/1492
10/0036
10/0138
10/0413
10/0844
10/0996
10/1559
10/2095
10/2211
10/2363
10/2412
10/2484
10/2489
11/0124
11/0148
11/0244
11/0383
11/1259
11/1294
11/1333
11/1349
11/1466
11/1484
11/1545
11/1635
11/1698
11/1954
11/2317
11/2320
11/2367
12/0208
12/0233
12/0235
12/0288
12/0297
12/0440
12/0457
12/0470
12/0671
12/0684
12/0691
12/0778
12/0856
12/0905
12/0970
12/1079
12/1248
12/1308

S106 23-25 BARNET RD 08/0287
S106 57 HIGH RD BUSHEY 08/0515
S106 GLENHAVEN AVE 08/0700
S106 HONEYWOOD HSE 08/0730
S106 CASTLEFORD CLOSE 08/0907
S106 WALTON ROAD 08/1197

S106 FEATHERSTONE CLSE 08/1611
S106 24A BROADWAY 08/1825
S106 SPARROWS HERNE 08/1900
S106 OAKLAND COLLEGE 09/0596
S106 GLENCOE RD 09/1492

S106 VALE ROAD, BUSHEY 10/0036
S106 STUDIO PLAZA 10/0138

S106 BUSHEY MILL LANE 10/0413
S106 COOPERSCROFT 10/0844
S106 WINDMILL LANE 10/0996
S106 2 SHENLEY HILL 10/1559
S106 ALLUM LANE B/WOOD 10/2095
S106 RED HOUSE 10/2211

S106 LONDON ROAD 10/2363

S106 SOUTHGATE ROAD 10/2412
S$106 SUFFOLK PUNCH PH

S106 THE FINCHES 10/2489

S106 BARTON WAY 11/0124

S106 HAYDON DELL FARM 11/0148
S106 BRIDGE PH, P/BAR 11/0244
S106 SHENLEY RD 11/0383

S106 OPUS CT,SHENLEY 11/1259
S106 COBDEN HILL 11/1294

S106 BLACKWELL HSE 11/1333
S106 FRANSHAMS,11/1349

S106 COOPERS LANE P/BA 11/1466
S106 39 LONDON RD 11/1484
S106 50BARNET RD P/BAR 11/1545
S106 54 BUSHY GROVE RD 11/1635
S106 HATHERLEIGH GDNS 11/1698
S106 57/59 HARCOURT RD 11/1954

S106121-3SPARROWSHERNE 11/2317

S106 HNH TIMBER 11/2320

S106 HERKOMER ROAD 11/2367
S106HAZETTTA,HARTSPRI 12/0208
S106 158 HIGH RD,BUSHEY12/0233
S106 84 WATLING ST 12/0235

S106 183 HERKOMER RD 12/0288
S106 HIGH ST BUSHEY 12/0297
S106 BUSHEY HALL RD 12/0440
S106 ELSTREE BUSINESS 12/0457
S106 STIRLING HSE 12/0470

S106 32 BARHAM,ELSTREE12/0671
PARK AVE P/BAR 12/0684

S106 GILLS HILL LANE 12/0691
S106 HEATH END 12/0778

S106 HADLEIGH HSE 12/0856

S106 56A&B HARCOURT RD,12/0905
S106 41-47 ELSTREE RD 12/0970
S106 128 ALDENHAM RD 12/1079
THE ROSE WALK 12/1248

S106 53&55 HARCOURT RD,12/1308

92.54
15.80
173.25
230.04
5,805.65
442.37
461.27
84.20
152.65
3,635.10
164.35
8,741.36
13,746.74
219.14
291.05
324.67
85.21
22,530.70
273.05
234.69
1,462.63
1,427.23
2,354.43
171.20
116,054.05
282.16
13,550.32
531.02
18,861.24
3,553.12
206,656.61
91.45
10,710.02
139.99
65.62
46.82
1,499.31
209.90
69.52
67.68
101.23
186.89
457.91
50.62
142.81
155.87
3,785.77
70.85
3,976.64
36.22
245.65
225.44
533.52
179.20
248.04
668.86
1,235.66
186.29



S106 - 2015

12/1389
12/1390
12/1431
12/1432
12/1456
12/1523
12/1663
12/1689
12/1690
12/1749
12/1880
12/1905
12/1969
12/2051
12/2150
12/2161
12/2267
12/2419
12/2518
12/2583
12/2620
12/2645
13/0021
13/0072
13/0144
13/0468
13/0752
13/0905
13/0912
13/0988
13/1084
13/1304
13/1373
13/1436
13/1479
13/1546
13/1677
13/1760
13/1931
13/2296
13/2395
13/2409
14/0444
14/0698
14/1506

S106 BEECH AVE 12/1389

S106 MOSTYN ROAD 12/1390
S106 WATLING HSE 12/1431
S106 GREEN DRAGON PH 12/1432
S106 GEMINI HOUSE 12/1456
S106 35 LOOM LANE 12/1523
S106 BARHAM AVE 12/1663

S106 WILTON FARN COTT 12/1689
S106 120 DUGDALE H/LN 12/1690
S106 WILLIAM STREET 12/1749
S106 DUTCH BARN 12/1880

S106 OUNDLE AVE 12/1905

S106 HIGH RD B/HEATH 12/1969
S106 22 STATION ROAD 12/2051
S106 CLAY LANE 12/2150

S106 UPPER STN RD 12/2161
S106 43 MELBOURNE RD 12/2267
S106 LOOM LANE 12/2419

S106 WAYSIDE P/BAR 12/2518
S106 QUEEN ADELAIDE 12/2543
S106 R/O 14 LONDON RD 12/2620
S106 R/O 4 PARK CLOSE

S106 NICHOLL FARM 13/0021
S106 OUNDLE AVE 13/0072

S106 NAPIER DRIVE 13/0144
S106 GILLS HILL 13/0468

S106 P/BAR POLICE STN 13/0752
S106 GRANGE ROAD 13/0905
S106 MORTIMER CLOSE 13/0912
S106 OAKMERE LANE 13/0988
S106 BALMORAL DRIVE 13/1084
S106 75 THEOBALD ST 13/1304
S106 SPARROWS HERNE 13/1373
S106 BATTLERS GRN DRV 13/1436
S106 DRAKES LANE 13/1479
S106 LINTON AVENUE 13/1546
S106 WINDMILL HSE 13/1677
S106 STRATFIELD RD 13/1760
S106 ELDER COURT 13/1931
S106 MOSTYN ROAD 13/2296
S106 SHENLEY PK 13/2395

S106 CARRINGTON AVE 13/2409
S106 SPARROWS HRN 14/0444
S106 HNH TIMBER 14/0698

S106 MORTIMER CLSE 14/1506
S106 MONITORING FEE

3,407.52
62.89
348.89
654.52
37,740.64
2,724.15
159.90
34.72
178.32
38.37
1,500.18
24,297.77
157.77
10,549.02
118.89
994.06
417.56
222,003.15
121.91
96.47
174.05
54.86
2,380.89
8,881.90
66.67
2,474.42
82.91
135.06
995.93
227.94
73.03
1,851.33
19,903.06
2,930.98
75.06
25.12
2,015.74
72.57
501.01
74.36
26.74
127.99
93.85
34.35
15.27
21,849.70

849,546.96



S106 - 2016

S106 Receipts 2016

Planning
Ref
14/1735
11/1332
13/2597
13/0044
15/2020
13/1336
13/1907
13/0722
14/0312
14/0114
14/0398
13/1834
13/1835
15/0058
12/1192
13/2356
16/0669
12/1194

Scheme Name

S106 LAND EAST ROWLEY LANE
5106 HORIZON ONE, STUDIO WAY
5106 26 PARK ROAD

S106 29 OAKROYD AVE, P/BAR
S106 20 SOUTHGATE ROAD

S106 THE HARLEQUINS

S106 BUSHEY POLICE STATION

S106 MERCURY HSE, VALE RD, BUSHEY

S106 69-71 HIGH ST P/BAR
S106 62 MILTON DRIVE
S106 8 KENILWORTH CLOSE
S106 THE WHITE HOUSE
S106 GRASMERE LODGE

S106 LAND AT FORMER AFFINITY SUTTON, ELSTREE WAY

S106 125-127 HIGH RD, B/HEATH

S106 REAR OF 52 LITTLE BUSHEY LANE

YAVNEH COLLEGE, HILLSIDE AVENUE

S106 RADLETT FIRE STATION, WATLING STREET

S106 Receipts - Repaid 2016

None

$106 Spend 2016

00/1302
03/1089
05/0670
05/0821
05/0942
05/1378
06/0044
06/0234
06/0742
06/0882
06/1014
06/1165
06/1301
06/1625
07/0114
07/0325
07/1634
07/1717
07/2234
08/0700
08/0730
08/0907
08/1197
08/1468
08/1611
08/1825
09/0596
09/1492
10/0036
10/0138
10/0413
10/0996
10/1559
10/2095
10/2095
10/2211
10/2363
10/2412

S106 MELROSE AVENUE 00/1302
S106 SHNLEY WTER TOWER 03/1089
S106 ARSENAL TRAINING 05/0670
S106 CENTURION HOUSE 05/0821
S106 151A SHENLEY ROAD 05/0942
S106 HILLSIDE SCHOOL 05/1378
S106 SANYO SITE 06/0044

S106 GULLIMORE FARM 06/0234
S106 BIGNELLS CORNER 06/0742
S106 LOCHINVER HSE SCH 06/0882
S106 THE SPINNEY 06/1014

S106 CENTENNIAL PARK 06/1165
S106 THE LAIR 06/1301

S106 MCDONALDS 06/1625

S106 140 SHENLEY RD 07/0114
S106 HILLSIDE 07/0325

S106 WOODCOCK PH 07/1634
S106 MONKSWOOD GDNS 07/1717
S106 ARUNDEL DRIVE 07/2234
S106 GLENHAVEN AVE 08/0700
S106 HONEYWOOD HSE 08/0730
S106 CASTLEFORD CLOSE 08/0907
S106 WALTON ROAD 08/1197

S106 195 DARKES LANE 08/1468
S106 FEATHERSTONE CLSE 08/1611
S106 24A BROADWAY 08/1825
S106 OAKLAND COLLEGE 09/0596
S106 GLENCOE RD 09/1492

S106 VALE ROAD, BUSHEY 10/0036
S106 STUDIO PLAZA 10/0138

S106 BUSHEY MILL LANE 10/0413
S106 WINDMILL LANE 10/0996
S106 2 SHENLEY HILL 10/1559
S106 OPUS CT,SHENLEY 11/1259
S106 WATLING HSE 12/1431

S106 RED HOUSE 10/2211

S106 LONDON ROAD 10/2363

S106 SOUTHGATE ROAD 10/2412

Date
Received
11/01/16
12/01/16
12/01/16
27/01/16
04/02/16
23/02/16
24/02/16
11/03/16
11/03/16
31/03/16
07/04/16
19/04/16
27/04/16
23/05/16
10/06/16
26/07/16
18/08/16
02/09/16

Date

Amount
28,104.99
42.89
61.21
668.19
1,053.80
5,240.37
1,876.44
758.41
1,091.99
9,864.97
378.33
2,475.41
8,886.09
2,587.38
2,012.70
925.89
513.13
254.30
742.68
2,555.88
1,150.11
270.03
2,211.61
1,030.92
467.86
2,735.97
4,127.07
5,309.45
540.28
2,202.91
540.73
1,623.22
426.01
43.91
295.00
70.55
4,336.47
131.87

Amount
Received
5,534.55

1,745,800.00
14,444.65
2,466.05
77,019.41
15,789.82
8,001.45
20,756.99
12,378.77
4,944.43
3,317.87
26,668.57
5,329.66
67,450.00
38,132.88
4,989.98
5,200.00
92,483.78

2,150,708.86

Amount Repaid



S106 - 2016

10/2484
10/2489
11/0124
11/0244
11/0244
11/0383
11/1169
11/1259
11/1294
11/1332
11/1333
11/1349
11/1466
11/1484
11/1545
11/1635
11/1678
11/1698
11/1954
11/2317
11/2320
11/2367
12/0208
12/0233
12/0235
12/0288
12/0297
12/0440
12/0457
12/0671
12/0684
12/0691
12/0778
12/0856
12/0905
12/0970
12/1079
12/1192
12/1194
12/1248
12/1308
12/1389
12/1390
12/1431
12/1432
12/1456
12/1523
12/1663
12/1689
12/1690
12/1749
12/1880
12/1905
12/1969
12/2051
12/2150
12/2161
12/2267
12/2419
12/2518
12/2525
12/2583
12/2620
12/2645
13/0021
13/0044
13/0072
13/0144
13/0468
13/0722
13/0752

S$106 SUFFOLK PUNCH PH

S106 THE FINCHES 10/2489

S106 BARTON WAY 11/0124

S106 BRIDGE PH, P/BAR 11/0244
S106 THE BRI, MUT LNE 11/0244
S106 SHENLEY RD 11/0383

S106 GAISGILL 11/1169

S106 OPUS CT,SHENLEY 11/1259
S106 COBDEN HILL 11/1294

S106 HORIZON ONE 11/1332

S106 BLACKWELL HSE 11/1333
S106 FRANSHAMS,11/1349

S106 COOPERS LANE P/BA 11/1466
S106 39 LONDON RD 11/1484
S106 50 BARNET RD P/BAR 11/1545
S106 54 BUSHY GROVE RD 11/1635
S106 BRICKFIELDS 11/1678

S106 HATHERLEIGH GDNS 11/1698
S106 57/59 HARCOURT RD 11/1954

S106121-3SPARROWSHERNE 11/2317

S106 HNH TIMBER 11/2320

S106 HERKOMER ROAD 11/2367
S106 HAZETTTA,HARTSPRI 12/0208
S106 158 HIGH RD,BUSHEY12/0233
S106 84 WATLING ST 12/0235
S106 183 HERKOMER RD 12/0288
S106 HIGH ST BUSHEY 12/0297
S106 BUSHEY HALL RD 12/0440
S106 ELSTREE BUSINESS 12/0457
S106 32 BARHAM,ELSTREE12/0671
S106 PARK AVE P/BAR 12/0684
S106 GILLS HILL LANE 12/0691
S106 HEATH END 12/0778

S106 HADLEIGH HSE 12/0856
S106 56A&B HARCOURT RD,12/0905
S106 41-47 ELSTREE RD 12/0970
S106 128 ALDENHAM RD 12/1079
S106 125-127 HIGH ROAD

S106 RDLT FRE STN 12/1194

THE ROSE WALK 12/1248

S$106 53&55 HARCOURT RD,12/1308
S106 BEECH AVE 12/1389

S106 MOSTYN ROAD 12/1390
S106 WATLING HSE 12/1431

S106 GREEN DRAGON PH 12/1432
S106 GEMINI HOUSE 12/1456
S106 35 LOOM LANE 12/1523
S106 BARHAM AVE 12/1663

S106 WILTON FARN COTT 12/1689
S106 120 DUGDALE H/LN 12/1690
S106 WILLIAM STREET 12/1749
S106 DUTCH BARN 12/1880

S106 OUNDLE AVE 12/1905

S106 HIGH RD B/HEATH 12/1969
S106 22 STATION ROAD 12/2051
S106 CLAY LANE 12/2150

S106 UPPER STN RD 12/2161
S106 43 MELBOURNE RD 12/2267
S106 LOOM LANE 12/2419

S106 WAYSIDE P/BAR 12/2518
S106 11-15 GRANGE RD 12/2525
S106 QUEEN ADELAIDE 12/2543
S106 R/O 14 LONDON RD 12/2620
S106 R/O 4 PARK CLOSE

S106 NICHOLL FARM 13/0021
S106 29 OAKROYD AVE 13/0044
S106 OUNDLE AVE 13/0072

S106 NAPIER DRIVE 13/0144
S106 GILLS HILL 13/0468

S106 MERCURY HSE 13/0722
S106 P/BAR POLICE STN 13/0752

117.08
89.90
36.37
71.19

4,878.02
55.02
45.61

16,704.02

72.13
3,055.99
2,099.12

26.53

8.76
401.82
17.54
17.75
9.10
8.97
8.80

40.96

1,474.09
8.81
8.80
26.38
355.08
1,228.97
17.63
17.76
587.62
175.59
8.79

17.91

26.57

35.37

17.57

26.56

71.61

84.59

161.11
356.68
8.79
9,004.80
8.79

17.54

53.00

89,534.63

8.98
175.48
8.73
17.84
191.36
416.70
61.32
8.83
3,221.81
8.80
7,868.62
70.50
8.87
35.21
8.89
17.53
17.52
8.79
43.74
8.89
43.62
8.85
671.33
35.63
26.54



S106 - 2016

13/0905
13/0912
13/0988
13/1084
13/1304
13/1336
13/1373
13/1436
13/1479
13/1546
13/1677
13/1760
13/1834
13/1835
13/1907
13/1931
13/2187
13/2356
13/2395
13/2409
13/2457
13/2597
13/2614
14/0114
14/0169
14/0312
14/0398
14/0444
14/0584
14/0698
14/0727
14/1004
14/1372

S106 GRANGE ROAD 13/0905
S106 MORTIMER CLOSE 13/0912
S106 OAKMERE LANE 13/0988
S106 BALMORAL DRIVE 13/1084
S106 75 THEOBALD ST 13/1304
S106 HARLEQUINS 13/1336
S106 SPARROWS HERNE 13/1373
S106 BATTLERS GRN DRV 13/1436
S106 DRAKES LANE 13/1479
S106 LINTON AVENUE 13/1546
S106 WINDMILL HSE 13/1677
S106 STRATFIELD RD 13/1760
S106 WHITE HSE 13/1834

S106 GRASMERE 13/1835

S106 BUSHEY POLICE STN 13/1907
S106 ELDER COURT 13/1931
S106 3 LONDON RD 13/2187
S106 52 LITTLE BUSHEY 13/2356
S106 SHENLEY PK 13/2395

S106 CARRINGTON AVE 13/2409
S106 25 LONDON RD 13/2457
S106 26 PARK RD 13/2597

S106 FURZEHILL PDE 13/2614
S106 62 MILTON DRIVE 14/0114
S106 70 HIGHVIEW GDN 14/0169
S106 69-71 HIGH ST 14/0312
S106 8 KENILWORTH 14/0398
S106 SPARROWS HRN 14/0444
S106 WATLING ST 14/0584

S106 HNH TIMBER 14/0698

S106 ROSSWAY DRIVE 14/0727
239 MUTTON LNE 14/1004

S106 5 GRANGE RD 14/1372
S106 MONITORING FEE

8.80

8.78
26.54
8.82
35.21
44.00
74,576.41
537.67
8.83

8.79
461.77
8.78
79.62
8.82
35.17
10,590.16
4,348.73
8.75
17.47
17.43
8.83
61.25
6,802.99
34.99
8.77
35.47
8.75
87.43
14,619.63
1,042.50
718.66
34.98
8.75
36,850.10

392,866.77



S106 - 2017

S106 Receipts 2017

Planning

Ref
12/1749
16/1290
14/0547
14/1648

Scheme Name

S106 WILLIAM STREET, BUSHEY

S106 BUSHEY POLICE STATION

S106 LAND REAR OF 85 CRANBORNE ROAD
S106 ARSENAL TRAINING GROUND

S106 Receipts - Repaid 2017

None

S106 Spend 2017

05/0670
05/1491
05/1497
06/0044
07/0757
08/0515
08/1900
09/0596
09/1492
10/0138
10/2095
10/2412
11/0148
11/1332
11/1333
11/1349
11/1635
11/1678
11/2317
12/0233
12/0297
12/0440
12/0457
12/0671
12/0856
12/1079
12/1194
12/1248
12/1431
12/1456
12/1523
12/1663
12/1749
12/1905
12/2051
12/2419
12/2525

S106 ARSENAL TRAINING 05/0670
S106 BRENT TIMBER 05/1491

S106 68 & A BARNET RD 05/1497
S106 SANYO SITE 06/0044

S106 PADDINGTON CHURCH 07/0757
S106 57 HIGH RD BUSHEY 08/0515
S106 SPARROWS HERNE 08/1900
S106 OAKLAND COLLEGE 09/0596
S106 GLENCOE RD 09/1492

S106 STUDIO PLAZA 10/0138

S106 ALLUM LANE B/WOOD 10/2095
S106 SOUTHGATE ROAD 10/2412
S106 HAYDON DELL FARM 11/0148
S106 HORIZON ONE 11/1332

S106 BLACKWELL HSE 11/1333
S106 FRANSHAMS,11/1349

S106 54 BUSHY GROVE RD 11/1635
S106 BRICKFIELDS 11/1678
S106121-3SPARROWSHERNE 11/2317
S106 158 HIGH RD,BUSHEY12/0233
S106 HIGH ST BUSHEY 12/0297
S106 BUSHEY HALL RD 12/0440
S106 ELSTREE BUSINESS 12/0457
S106 32 BARHAM,ELSTREE12/0671
S106 HADLEIGH HSE 12/0856

S106 128 ALDENHAM RD 12/1079
S106 RDLT FRE STN 12/1194

S106 ROSE WALK 12/1248

S106 WATLING HSE 12/1431

S106 GEMINI HOUSE 12/1456

S106 35 LOOM LANE 12/1523

S106 BARHAM AVE 12/1663

S106 WILLIAM STREET 12/1749
S106 OUNDLE AVE 12/1905

S106 22 STATION ROAD 12/2051
S106 LOOM LANE 12/2419

S106 11-15 GRANGE RD 12/2525

Date
Received
18/01/17
30/03/17
18/07/17
06/09/17

Date

Amount
7,406.65
1,269.01
2,138.11
5,687.50
4,155.63

516.01
3,990.37
18,613.01
17.03
3,190.00
54,701.49
22,965.10
13.70
20,768.29
102,324.20
250,347.43
2,027.06
12,891.97
6,543.72
4,763.53
4,365.35
4,698.60
1,639.93
998.73
16,466.28
17,861.53
7,676.49
8.96
3,957.85
13,522.37
4,089.28
4,953.33
109,000.00
878.94
12,278.66
1,049.55
5,298.42

Amount

Received
109,000.00
29,104.00
2,920.70
82,557.44

223,582.14

Amount
Repaid



S106 - 2017

12/2645
13/0072
13/0722
13/0905
13/1373
13/1436
13/1907
13/2187
13/2296
14/0444
14/0584
14/0727
14/1372
14/1506

S106 R/O 4 PARK CLOSE

S106 OUNDLE AVE 13/0072

S106 MERCURY HSE 13/0722
S106 GRANGE ROAD 13/0905
S106 SPARROWS HERNE 13/1373
S106 BATT GREEN DRIVE 13/1436
S106 BUSHEY POLICE STN 13/1907
S106 3 LONDON RD 13/2187
S106 MOSTYN ROAD 13/2296
S106 SPARROWS HRN 14/0444
S106 WATLING ST 14/0584

S106 ROSSWAY DRIVE 14/0727
S106 5 GRANGE RD 14/1372
S106 MORTIMER CLSE 14/1506
S106 MONITORING FEE

1,424.42
3,364.33
17,334.52
3,630.19
95,891.64
13.99
6,381.65
88,904.28
2,025.08
16,807.15
48,352.66
157,867.59
2,683.61
415.97
13,812.76

1,191,983.92



S106 -2018

S106 Receipts 2018

Planning Date Amount
Ref Scheme Name Received Received
13/2187 S106 3 LONDON RD & 56-64 VALE RD 25/01/18 1,031,219.40
15/1241 S106 BBC CLARENDON ROAD 01/02/18 40,000.00
17/0899 S106 OAKLANDS COLLEGE 20/07/18 19,500.00
17/0767 S106 YAVNEH COLLEGE 20/07/18 10,500.00
16/1035 S106 CHESS HOUSE BOREHAMWOOD 31/10/18 987,296.29
2,088,515.69
S106 Receipts - Repaid 2018 Date Amount Repaid
None
S106 Spend 2018 Amount
03/0920 S106 WALL HALL CAMPUS 03/0920 1,568.20
06/1301 S106 THE LAIR 06/1301 2,592.10
07/0325 S106 HILLSIDE 07/0325 7,608.98
07/1634 S106 WOODCOCK PH 07/1634 9,773.91
08/0700 S106 GLENHAVEN AVE 08/0700 7,690.53
08/0907 S106 CASTLEFORD CLOSE 08/0907 5,493.34
08/1900 S106 SPARROWS HERNE 08/1900 997.33
09/0596 S106 OAKLAND COLLEGE 09/0596 50,704.15
09/1492 S106 GLENCOE RD 09/1492 14.20
10/0138 S106 STUDIO PLAZA 10/0138 41,960.00
10/2412 S106 SOUTHGATE ROAD 10/2412 21,566.50
10/2484 S106 SUFFOLK PUNCH PH 330.00
11/0124 S106 BARTON WAY 11/0124 692.75
11/0383 S106 SHENLEY RD 11/0383 1,048.07
11/1259 S106 OPUS CT,SHENLEY 11/1259 836.36
11/1332 S106 HORIZON ONE 11/1332 365,504.92
11/1349 S106 FRANSHAMS,11/1349 8,923.73
11/2317 S106121-3SPARROWSHERNE 11/2317 187.01
11/2320 S106 HNH TIMBER 11/2320 2,411.31
11/2367 S106 HERKOMER ROAD 11/2367 1,773.65
12/0233 S106 158 HIGH RD,BUSHEY12/0233 110.09
12/0288 S106 183 HERKOMER RD 12/0288 84.74
12/1194 S106 RDLT FRE STN 12/1194 11,058.10
12/1432 S106 GREEN DRAGON PH 12/1432 1,009.42
12/1456 S106 GEMINI HOUSE 12/1456 458,517.71
12/1969 S106 HIGH RD B/HEATH 12/1969 5,834.58
12/2267 S106 43 MELBOURNE RD 12/2267 10,855.44
13/0021 S106 NICHOLL FARM 13/0021 833.23
13/1304 S106 75 THEOBALD ST 13/1304 670.63
13/1336 S106 HARLEQUINS 13/1336 3,424.28
13/1373 S106 SPARROWS HERNE 13/1373 11.32
13/1546 S106 LINTON AVENUE 13/1546 167.45
13/1760 S106 STRATFIELD RD 13/1760 167.24
13/1835 S106 GRASMERE 13/1835 120.50
13/2187 S106 3 LONDON RD 13/2187 1,600.57
13/2614 S106 FURZEHILL PDE 13/2614 333.66
14/0451 S106 SPARROWS HRN 14/0451 685.58
14/0698 S106 HNH TIMBER 14/0698 184.59
14/1648 S106 ARSENAL GRD 14/1648 67,999.95
S106 MONITORING FEE 117.46

1,095,463.58



CIL Receipts 2015

Planning Date Received Receipt 2015
reference

14/1443/FUL 16/09/15 19,076.99
15/0113/FUL 27/10/15 86,038.49

105,115.48

CIL Spend 2015

Planning Admin Fee (5% Parish proportion
reference  of CIL receipt) (15% of CIL
receipt amount)
14/1443/FUL 953.85 No parish
15/0113/FUL 4301.92 12,905.77

5,255.77 12,905.77



CIL Receipts 2016

Planning Date Received Receipt 2016
reference

14/1754/FUL 08/01/16 8,066.11
15/0216/FUL 10/02/16 38,986.19
15/0366/FUL 08/03/16 25,734.73
15/1348/FUL 23/03/16 24,887.00
15/1692/FUL 06/04/16 93,549.79
15/1089/FUL 12/04/26 74,285.02
15/2127/FUL 19/05/16 25,175.90
14/1956/FUL 24/05/16 3,871.73
15/0059/FUL 31/05/16 40,859.25
16/0218/FUL 10/06/16 467.75
15/0297/FUL 16/06/16 44,811.72
15/1291/FUL 16/06/16 113,724.45
15/0199/FUL 22/06/16 47,116.32
15/1089/FUL 01/07/16 37,142.51
15/0746/FUL 05/07/16 17,664.40
15/2091/FUL 20/07/16 40,363.98
15/1709/FUL 27/07/16 18,572.38
16/0190/FUL 27/07/16 8,481.39
15/2177/FUL 02/08/16 2,985.34
15/1343/FUL 26/08/16 11,343.77
14/1492/FUL 30/08/16 22,085.77
14/1566/FUL 09/09/16 142,885.36
16/0090/FUL 27/09/16 18,840.65
15/2006/FUL 28/09/16 6,878.66
16/0527/FUL 14/10/16 10,000.00
15/2290/FUL 14/10/16 2,135.14
16/0527/FUL 18/10/16 10,000.00
15/0257/FUL 18/10/16 16,772.38
16/1126/MA 19/10/16 34,874.81
16/0527/FUL 19/10/16 10,000.00
15/0487/FUL 19/10/16 24,006.28
16/0527/FUL 19/10/16 10,000.00
16/0527/FUL 01/11/16 50,000.00
16/0527/FUL 01/11/16 151.73
15/0941/FUL 04/11/16 84,194.81
14/1490/FUL 08/11/16 10,000.00
14/1490/FUL 08/11/16 7,899.08
16/0801/FUL 10/11/16 54,365.50
15/0162/FUL 06/12/16 9,730.55
15/0162/FUL 06/12/16 9,730.55
15/1972/FUL 08/12/16 907,983.26
16/0951/FUL 13/12/16 9,698.91
16/0933/FUL 20/12/16 68,511.46
15/2151/FUL 20/12/16 38,847.24

2,237,681.87



CIL Spend 2016

Planning Ac‘l)mln Fee  parish proportion
reference (5% of CIL (15% of CIL
receipt) receipt amount)
14/1754/FUL 403.31 1,209.92
15/0216/FUL 1949.31 No parish
15/0366/FUL 1286.74 No parish
15/1348/FUL 1244.35 3,733.05
15/1692/FUL 4677.49 14,032.47
15/1089/FUL 3714.25 No parish
15/2127/FUL 1258.8 3,776.39
14/1956/FUL 193.59 580.76
15/0059/FUL 2042.96 No parish
16/0218/FUL 23.39 70.16
15/0297/FUL 2240.59 No parish
15/1291/FUL 5686.22 17,058.67
15/0199/FUL 2355.82 No parish
15/1089/FUL 1857.13 No parish
15/0746/FUL 883.22 No parish
15/2091/FUL 2018.2 No parish
15/1709/FUL 928.62 No parish
16/0190/FUL 424.07 No parish
15/2177/FUL 149.27 447.80
15/1343/FUL 567.19 No parish
14/1492/FUL 1104.29 No parish
14/1566/FUL 7144.27 No parish
16/0090/FUL 942.03 No parish
15/2006/FUL 343.93 1,031.80
16/0527/FUL 500 1,500.00
15/2290/FUL 106.76 No parish
16/0527/FUL 500 1,500.00
15/0257/FUL 838.62 No parish
16/1126/MA 1743.74 No parish
16/0527/FUL 500 1,500.00
15/0487/FUL 1200.31 No parish
16/0527/FUL 500 1,500.00
16/0527/FUL 2500 7,500.00
16/0527/FUL 7.59 22.76
15/0941/FUL 4209.74 No parish
14/1490/FUL 500 No parish
14/1490/FUL 394.95 No parish
16/0801/FUL 2718.28 8,154.83
15/0162/FUL 486.53 No parish
15/0162/FUL 486.53 No parish
15/1972/FUL 45399.16 No parish
16/0951/FUL 484.95 1,454.84
16/0933/FUL 3425.57 No parish
15/2151/FUL 1942.36 No parish
111,884.13 65,073.45



CIL Receipts 2017

Planning
reference
15/1433/FUL
15/1433/FUL
16/0013/FUL
15/0567/FUL
15/2203/FUL
16/1611/V0OC
16/0814/FUL
15/0905/FUL
16/0490/FUL
16/0490/FUL
15/2291/FUL
16/1567/V0OC
14/1940/FUL
14/1767/FUL
14/1767/FUL
16/2468/V0OC
15/1191/FUL
15/1982/FUL
16/1380/FUL
15/0751/FUL
16/1898/FUL
16/0162/FUL
16/1290/FUL
15/0162/FUL
16/2311/VOC
17/0699/V0OC
14/1982/FUL
15/1962/FUL
16/0612/V0OC
17/0375/FUL
14/1940/FUL

Date Received

10/01/17
10/01/17
13/01/17
13/01/17
02/02/17
03/02/17
16/02/17
22/02/17
07/03/17
08/03/17
13/03/17
14/03/17
16/03/17
16/03/17
16/03/17
22/03/17
22/03/17
28/03/17
31/03/17
19/04/17
28/04/17
19/06/17
29/06/17
07/07/17
19/07/17
10/08/17
10/08/17
10/08/17
22/08/17
23/08/17
29/09/17

Receipt 2017

15,256.09
100,000.00
16,137.34
31,624.27
41,478.33
1,058.63
17,884.52
8,662.74
23,000.00
40.08
1,100.59
64,796.99
10,000.00
997,572.05
997,572.05
17,840.33
21,355.98
30,551.57
6,947.45
10,313.10
28,671.97
6,245.82
9,326.75
9,730.55
14,654.56
5,522.01
9,602.51
9,354.98
23,400.57
32,070.13
195.00

2,561,966.96



CIL Spend 2017

Planning  Admin Fee (5% Parish proportion
reference of CIL receipt) (15% of CIL
receipt amount)
15/1433/FUL 762.80 No parish
15/1433/FUL 5,000.00 No parish
16/0013/FUL 806.87 2,420.60
15/0567/FUL 1,581.21 4,743.64
15/2203/FUL 2,073.92 6,221.75
16/1611/VOC 52.93 No parish
16/0814/FUL 894.23 2,682.68
15/0905/FUL 433.14 1,299.41
16/0490/FUL 1,150.00 No parish
16/0490/FUL 2.00 No parish
15/2291/FUL 55.03 No parish
16/1567/VOC 3,239.85 9,719.55
14/1940/FUL 500.00 1,500.00
14/1767/FUL 49,878.60 149,635.81
14/1767/FUL 49,878.60 149,635.81
16/2468/V0OC 892.02 No parish
15/1191/FUL 1,067.80 3,203.40
15/1982/FUL 1,527.58 4,582.74
16/1380/FUL 347.37 1,042.12
15/0751/FUL 515.66 1,546.97
16/1898/FUL 1,433.60 No parish
16/0162/FUL 312.29 936.87
16/1290/FUL 466.34 No parish
15/0162/FUL 486.53 No parish
16/2311/VOC 732.73 No parish
17/0699/VOC 276.10 No parish
14/1982/FUL 480.13 No parish
15/1962/FUL 467.75 1,403.25
16/0612/VOC 1,170.03 3,510.09
17/0375/FUL 1,603.51 4,810.52
14/1940/FUL 9.75 29.25
128,098.37 348,924.46



CIL Receipts 2018

Planning
reference Date received Receipt 2018
15/1508/FUL 10/01/18 14,857.91
16/1605/FUL 06/02/18 14,871.19
17/0858/FUL 06/02/18 36,316.98
15/0485/FUL 15/02/18 44,939.75
17/1213/VOC 22/02/18 21,521.67
16/1932/FUL 06/03/18 854,070.63
17/1573/FUL 20/03/18 78,412.52
17/1414/FUL 20/03/18 62,717.27
17/0858/FUL 27/03/18 25,911.81
15/0011/FUL 29/03/18 49,526.36
15/0011/FUL 29/03/18 2,500.00
15/0011/FUL 29/03/18 386.71
14/1567/FUL 29/03/18 76,065.47
16/0069/FUL 12/04/18 144,451.88
17/0903/FUL 23/04/18 3,681.34
17/0903/FUL 23/04/18 184.07
17/0903/FUL 23/04/18 31.77
15/2174/FUL 24/04/18 10,000.00
15/2174/FUL 26/04/18 10,000.00
17/1052/v0C 26/04/18 24,791.80
15/2174/FUL 01/05/18 7,550.00
17/1414/FUL 17/05/18 3,135.86
17/1414/FUL 17/05/18 577.34
17/1573/FUL 17/05/18 3,920.63
17/1573/FUL 17/05/18 625.15
17/0334/V0C 18/05/18 2,690.21
16/0279/FUL 30/05/18 7,093.66
16/0279/FUL 30/05/18 735.15
16/0279/FUL 30/05/18 161.12
17/1784/VOC 30/05/18 3,000.00
17/1192/FUL 30/05/18 28,459.58
17/2031/V0C 15/06/18 47764.02
17/2358/FUL 18/07/18 22,744.77
14/1940/FUL 23/08/18 5,000.00
14/1697/FUL 11/09/18 364,319.25
16/1259/FUL 02/10/18 10,477.66
16/1215/FUL 16/10/18 1,100.59
17/0667/FUL 17/10/18 23,787.11
17/0667/FUL 17/10/18 1,189.36
17/0667/FUL 17/10/18 160.32
16/0323/V0OC 30/10/18 18,709.96
18/0799/FUL 07/11/18 12,350.41
18/0518/FUL 13/11/18 34,276.37
18/0421/FUL 14/11/18 37,073.97
18/0217/FUL 15/11/18 5,610.38
18/0449/v0OC 20/11/18 31,042.06
17/0033/VOC 03/12/18 27,185.00
15/0162/FUL 06/12/18 9,730.60
17/0078/FUL 11/12/18 156,549.00
16/1074/FUL 13/12/18 206,095.00
18/0621/FUL 18/12/18 92,931.00

2,641,284.66



CIL Spend 2018

Parish
Planning Admin Fee (5% proportion

reference of CIL receipt) (15% of CIL
receipt amount)

15/1508/FUL 742.90 2,228.69
16/1605/FUL 743.56 2,230.68
17/0858/FUL 1,815.85 No parish
15/0485/FUL 2,246.99 6,740.96
17/1213/vV0OC 1,076.08 No parish
16/1932/FUL 42,703.53 128,110.59
17/1573/FUL 3,920.63 11,761.88
17/1414/FUL 3,135.86 No parish
17/0858/FUL 1,295.59 No parish
15/0011/FUL 2,476.32 7,428.95
15/0011/FUL 125.00 No parish
15/0011/FUL 19.34 58.01
14/1567/FUL 3,803.27 11,409.82
16/0069/FUL 7,222.59 21,667.78
17/0903/FUL 184.07 No parish
17/0903/FUL 9.20 No parish
17/0903/FUL 1.59 No parish
15/2174/FUL 500.00 1,500.00
15/2174/FUL 500.00 1,500.00
17/1052/v0C 1,239.59 3,718.77
15/2174/FUL 377.50 1,132.50
17/1414/FUL 156.79 No parish
17/1414/FUL 28.87 No parish
17/1573/FUL 196.03 No parish
17/1573/FUL 31.26 93.77
17/0334/v0C 134.51 403.53
16/0279/FUL 354.68 1,064.05
16/0279/FUL 36.76 No parish
16/0279/FUL 8.06 24.17
17/1784/v0C 150.00 450.00
17/1192/FUL 1,422.98 No parish
17/2031/v0C 2,388.20 No parish
17/2358/FUL 1,137.24 3,411.72
14/1940/FUL 250.00 750.00
14/1697/FUL 18,215.96 No parish
16/1259/FUL 523.88 1,571.65
16/1215/FUL 55.03 165.09
17/0667/FUL 1,189.36 3,568.07
17/0667/FUL 59.47 No parish
17/0667/FUL 8.02 24.05
16/0323/V0OC 935.50 2,806.49
18/0799/FUL 617.52 1,852.56
18/0518/FUL 1,713.82 5,141.46
18/0421/FUL 1,853.70 5,561.10
18/0217/FUL 280.52 841.56
18/0449/v0OC 1,552.10 4,656.31
17/0033/vV0OC 1,359.25 4,077.75
15/0162/FUL 486.55 No parish
17/0078/FUL 7,827.45 23,482.35
16/1074/FUL 10,304.75 No parish
18/0621/FUL 4,646.55 13,939.65

132,064.27 273,373.96
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